



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Top Online Job Board for Microsoft Dynamics Professionals to be Powered by DynamicsCareers.com

BRIGHTON, Mass., February 19, 2010 – <u>MSDynamicsWorld.comTM</u> announced today that its highly popular Job Board is now being powered by <u>DynamicsCareers.com</u>.

The Job Board, which was launched by MSDynamicsWorld.com[™] in 2008, has emerged as one of the most popular features of the site, which is the world's leading online provider of information and news about Microsoft Dynamics products and services.

http://msdynamicsworld.com/jobs

According to Adam Berezin, CEO of MSDynamicsWorld.com's parent, GuidePoint Media LLC, the Job Board will retain its many convenient features that make it the most targeted and extensive online job board for Microsoft Dynamics professionals, in addition to providing the additional reach of DynamicsCareers.com. "We are pleased to be working with DynamicsCareers.com, which has deep capabilities and experience in the online job arena for Dynamics professionals. We are also excited to continue providing value for job seekers and job posters."

Mike Thomas, CEO of DynamicsCareers.com's parent, Now Hiring Pty Ltd., stated: "We are very excited about forming an alliance with MSDynamicsWorld.com. DynamicsCareers.com is now the leading employment website for Microsoft Dynamics professionals worldwide and perfectly complements the MSDynamicsWorld.com offerings."

About MSDynamicsWorld.comTM

MSDynamicsWorld.comTM, a GuidePoint Media company, is the leading news and information resource covering the world of Microsoft Dynamics. The organization publishes the leading integrated content for Dynamics users, prospective Dynamics customers, partners, independent software vendors, and consultants around the globe.

About DynamicsCareers.com

A subsidiary of Now Hiring Pty Ltd, DynamicsCareers.com is the leading online portal for professionals looking for Microsoft Dynamics jobs and employers looking for Microsoft Dynamics staff.

For further information, contact:
Jason Gumpert, COO
MSDynamicsWorld.comTM, a GuidePoint Media Company
jgumpert@msdynamicsworld.com